MA4L Series
1
ADVANCED: Data Sheets contain information regarding a product M/A-COM Technology Solutions
is considering for development. Performance is based on target specifications, simulated results,
and/or prototype measurements. Commitment to develop is not guaranteed.
PRELIMINARY: Data Sheets contain information regarding a product M/A-COM Technology
Solutions has under development. Performance is based on engineering tests. Specifications are
typical. Mechanical outline has been fixed. Engineering samples and/or test data may be available.

120 Ceramic Pill 0.13 0.40
1249  Epoxy Encapsulated Ceramic Surface Mount with Wrap Around Contacts 0.12 0.70
Part Numbering and Ordering Information
When ordering the die only, use the base part number followed by a dash and the number 134.
For example: The chip version of base part number MA4L021 is MA4L021-134.
When ordering packaged parts, use the base part number followed by a dash plus the associated suffix as
defined in Table I “Available Case Styles” below, except where the complete part number with dash number is given.
For example: The MA4L011-134 die in the 186 style package becomes MA4L011-186.
The capacitance values in the specification table on page 2 lists the junction capacitance for the chip. The capacitance for the
same chip in an alternative package will be different and is computed by adding the junction capacitance of the chip plus the
parasitic capacitance of the alternative package as defined in Table II “Associated Package Parasitics” below.
Base Part Available Package Styles
MA4L011 30, 31, 32, 54, 134, 137,186, 1056, 1088
MA4L021 31, 120, 134, 1056
MA4L022 30, 32, 120, 134, 137, 186, 1056
MA4L031 31, 36, 134, 186, 1056
MA4L032 31, 32, 134, 186, 1056
MA4L062 134
MA4L101 30, 134, 186
MA4L401 30, 31, 120,134, 1056
MA4L301 31,1249, 1056
MADL-000062-105600 1056 (uses MA4L062 chip)
MADL-000301-01340W 134 (chip used in MA4L301 series)
Table II Associated Package Parasitics
Table I Available Case Styles